
S E A L E D  B I D

Sealed bids due before Thursday
October 10th at 3:00 P.M.

 Call or e-mail for bid forms. 
Private tours available upon request - 

aerial video at herrityre.com.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract #1 -  Lots 1-2-3 & Wyant Tract 1 of Govt. Lot 1 in Sections 21 and 
28; and Ray Tract 1 in NE ¼ SW1/4 & SE1/4 SW1/4 & SE1/4 NE ¼ & SW1/4 SE1/4 and the 
SE1/4. Consisting of 766.24 taxed acres.

Tract #2 – Lot A W1/2 NW1/4 & W1/2 SW1/4 and Lot 4 of W1/2 SW1/4. 
Consisting of 226.95 Taxed acres.

LOCATION: Elk Point, SD. 3 miles west of Elk Point on paved 324th Street, then south ½ mile 
on 473rd. avenue, Tract #1 is on the west side of 473rd Ave., Tract #2 is on the east side. 
Look for the signs.

BROKERS NOTES: The Ray Family has decided to sell this excellent 993.2 acre farm established 
in 1969 by Faye Ray and the late M.W. (Dick) Ray.  This farm has approximately 800 acres ir-
rigated cropland and 1 mile of Missouri River frontage. Nearly 1,000 acres contiguous farmland 
make this a dream farm for any owner/operator or investor and with endless recreational oppor-
tunities, what more could you ask for? This farm has 3 irrigation systems, a modern 2 bedroom 
cabin, large steel pole building, and 25,000 bu. grain storage. This high yielding farm would make 
an outstanding investment or turn-key addition to any operation. Don’t miss this once-in-a-lifetime 
opportunity.

TERMS & CONDITIONS: Call or e-mail for bid form. All bidders shall deliver or mail a sealed 
bid to our office by Thursday October 10th, 2013 at 3:00 P.M. accompanied by a $25,000 check for 
earnest money made payable to Herrity and Associates, Inc. Real Estate Trust, 2007 Jack Nicklaus Dr., 
Suite 101, Elk Point, SD 57025. The highest bidders for each tract will be invited to a private auction 
conducted by world champion auctioneer Bruce Brock. Successful bidders will enter into a purchase 
agreement and will be required to provide an additional amount equal to 10% of the purchase price. 
Closing to be on or before November 25th, 2013 at the offices of Union County Title and Abstract Co., 
104 West Main Street, Elk Point, SD. The sellers have the right to accept or reject any and all bids. 

SELLERS:  

Faye Ray, Tom and Marsha Ray, Kevin Ray, Michelle Livermore,
Patty Parrish and Jacqueline Stanfield

OUTSTANDING MISSOURI RIVER FARM FOR SALE

TO BE OFFERED IN TWO TRACTS.     
Tract #1 - 766.24 Taxed Acres     Approx. 672 tillable 

acres (Assessors Avg. Rating .729)

Tract #2 – 226.95 Taxed Acres    Approx. 127 Tillable 
acres and 25 acres CRP (Assessors Avg. Rating .698)

JOHN HERRITY, BROKER
CELL: 712-259-6408 • jpherrity@iw.net • herrityre.com

DENNIS HENZE, BROKER ASSOCIATE
712-259-0247 • dhenze@iw.net

HERE IT IS FOLKS!! THE LARGEST AND MOST DIVERSE 
FARM EVER OFFERED FOR SALE IN UNION COUNTY.

993.2 +/- Acres farmland in Sections 21, 22, 27, and 28, “West” Elk Point Township, Union County, South Dakota.  
Approximately 800 acres tillable cropland with the balance in CRP and prime wildlife habitat.



John Herrity, Broker
Cell:  712-259-6408
Home 605-356-2496

jpherrity@iw.net
www.herrityre.com

2007 Jack Nicklaus Dr., Suite 101
Elk Point, SD  57025

Herrity & Associates, Inc. Real Estate
Proudly Presents

The Ray Family Farm

993 +/- Acres
in Sections 21, 22, 27 and 28 in “West” Elk Point Township.

The largest and most diverse row crop farm ever offered for sale in Union County!
High-quality soils, 3 irrigation systems, cabin, buildings, 1 mile Missouri-River frontage.  

Being offered in 2 Tracts by 
sealed bid October 10th, 2013  



NOTICE OF LAND SALE BY SEALED BID 
 

We offer for sale the following 2 tracts of farmland in Union County, South Dakota 
 

TRACT #1- Part of Sections 21 and 28 in Township 91 North, Range 50 West of the 5th P.M., 
Union County, South Dakota. 766.24 Acres mil 

 
Sellers: Faye M. Ray and Family 

TRACT #2 - Part of Sections 22 and 27 in Township 91 North, Range 50 West of the 5th P.M., 
Union County, South Dakota.- 226.95 Acres mil 

 
 

Sellers: Thomas M. and Marsha L. Ray 
 
CONDITIONS OF SALE: 
 
1. Sealed bids will be received at the offices of Herrity and Associates Inc. Real Estate, 2007 Jack 
 Nicklaus Drive, Suite 101 (Country Club Plaza), or P.O. Box 667, Elk Point, SD 57025 until 3:00 
 p.m. Thursday, October 10th, 2013 and at that time privately opened. Bids to be submitted in one lump 
 sum for the total +/- acres in each tract. Top bidders for each tract will be invited to appear for a 
 private auction called by world champion auctioneer Bruce Brock and the Brock Auction Co.  Private 
 auction to be held at 5 :00 P.M. on October 10th, 2013 at the offices of Herrity and Associates, Inc. 
 Real Estate, 2007 Jack Nicklaus Dr., Suite l0l, Elk Point (Country Club Plaza). The successful 
 bidder(s) will be required to close within 45 days of the accepted bid and no later than November 25th 
 2013. An offer form is attached. 
 
2.  Acreages are believed to be correct but are not guaranteed.  Property will be sold by legal description. 
 No survey will be furnished by the Seller. I n all cases, no adjustment will be made in the contract 
 price based on any subsequent survey conducted by a Buyer. It is the Prospective Buyer's 
 responsibility to verify the accuracy of all acreages. 
 
3.  Title insurance will be provided by Union County Title and Abstract with the cost split 50-50. 
 
4.  2013 property taxes payable in 2014 will be paid by the seller. 
 
5.  The land is being sold “as-is”.  Buyer will take possession after the 2013 harvest for the 2014 crop 
 year.  No later than March I, 2014. 
 
6.  The land will be sold to the highest bidder, however, the seller reserves the right to refuse any or all 
 bids, to waive any technical defect in bids, and unless otherwise specified by the seller, to accept any 
 bid as may be in the best interest of the seller. 
 
7.  At the completion of the auction process, a final contract will be signed by both Buyer and Seller. 
 
8.  Any questions concerning this sale should be directed to John Herrity at Herrity and Associates Inc. 
 Real Estate (712) 259-6408. 
 

All information contained herein has been obtained from sources we believe to be reliable. 
However, no warranty or guarantee is made to the accuracy of the information. 

 
Agency Disclosure 

Herrity and Associates Inc. Real Estate is the agent of the owner of the property described within this property offering.	  



 
OFFER FORM - TRACT #1 

 
 

Part of Sections 22 and 27, in Township 91 North, Range 50 West of the 5th P.M., Union County, 
South Dakota.  766.24 Acres m/l 

 
Sellers: Faye M. Ray and Family 

 
 

Bid Due Date: Thursday, October 10, 2013 @3:00 p.m. 
Bidder herby submits the following as an offer for the purchase ofthe land located in Union County, 

South Dakota; as described by 
 
 

Part of Sections 21 and 28 in Township 91 North, Range 50 West of the 5th P.M., Union County, 
South Dakota. (766.24 +/- Acres) 

 
 
This offer will remain valid through November 25, 2013.  High bidder at the private auction is obligated to 
enter into a purchase agreement with the Seller.  Earnest money payable to Herrity and Associates, Inc. 
Trust Account in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) is required to accompany this bid 
and shall be returned to unsuccessful bidders.  The winning bidder will be required to pay the balance of 
earnest money equaling ten percent (10%) of the purchase price on October 10, 2013.  Closing shall take 
place no later than (45) days from the date of the executed contract. 
 
 
Submit offer form to:  Herrity and Associates Inc. Real Estate (Before 3:00 p.m. on Thursday, October 10, 

 2013) 
 2007 Jack Nicklaus Drive, Suite 101 (Country Club Plaza) 
 P.O. Box 667 
 Elk Point, SD 57025 

 
 
Bid Amount - Whole: $ _____________________________________ 
 
 
 
Bidder:  ________________________________________________________ 

 

Date:  ________________________________________________________ 

 

Phone No: ________________________________________________________ 

 

Email:  ________________________________________________________ 

 

Address:  ________________________________________________________ 

 

Signature ________________________________________________________ 

 

 

.'	  



 
OFFER FORM - TRACT #2 

 
 

Part of Sections 22 and 27, in Township 91 North, Range 50 West of the 5th P.M., Union Connty, 
South Dakota. 226.95 Acres m/l 

 
Sellers: Thomas M. and Marsha L. Ray 

 
Bid Due Date: Thursday, October 10, 2013 @3:00 p.m. 

 
 

Bidder hereby submits the following as an offer for the purchase of the land located in Union County, 
South Dakota; as described by 

 
Part of Sections 22 and 27, in Township 91 North, Range 50 West of the 5th P.M., Union County, 

South Dakota. (226.95 +/- Acres) 
 
 
This offer will remain valid through November 25, 2013.  High bidder at the private auction is obligated to 
enter into a purchase agreement with the Seller.  Earnest money payable to Herrity and Associates, Inc. 
Trust Account in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) is required to accompany this bid 
and shall be returned to unsuccessful bidders.  The winning bidder will be required to pay the balance of 
earnest money equaling ten percent (10%) of the purchase price on October 10, 2013.  Closing shall take 
place no later than (45) days from the date of the executed contract. 
 
 
Submit offer form to:  Herrity and Associates Inc. Real Estate (Before 3:00 p.m. on Thursday, October 10, 

 2013) 
 2007 Jack Nicklaus Drive, Suite 101 (Country Club Plaza) 
 P.O. Box 667 
 Elk Point, SD 57025 

 
 
Bid Amount - Whole: $ _____________________________________ 
 
 
 
Bidder:  ________________________________________________________ 

 

Date:  ________________________________________________________ 

 

Phone No: ________________________________________________________ 

 

Email:  ________________________________________________________ 

 

Address:  ________________________________________________________ 

 

Signature ________________________________________________________ 

 

 

.'	  



RAY I.ART'I

T91 N
F9

"['1fEST" ELKPOINT TWP
LANDOWNER

R50 W
R9

=ie
I
I

E

c
d

TiACT #1 TRACT #2



AerialMap

Fiold borders provided by Farm SsMce Agency as of 512112008. Aedal photography provided by Asrial Photog.aphy FieE Omce.



TRACT /iT

Co{ y Unlo.l
liq csn6c 4? {o tztr g6r.a{ Sara
Tdtr$b: Elt Poht
aaresi z0.6
Ddte: 8rl:ll20ts

sdr D@tdat It
{dAlgy

ocn Bdn MIt|b( IE' lrd|fa

& at l:t 162 lL'l E 42
lk {t IG z5 t at

hb
1zl8l lg!:att ta
a6t a09l & &7 g! t( ar 31

a3l at)9{ [! 8{ gl
AlHdrltydq 10tl 2 Ih 'tq 1g 2a :tl 31

&61 lrx
sdd(b Vftelr|(|'3roelqw{r 6,4 lla'( a

{!€6|r tdt, d.9r!.{ad|.a eitl q,att 4
231 O.:ttl

€Er gly Gay, o ro r Fra{ d!o.r ztl o3t l|! 5a 2t Ll n r|{
)r!s(rdq|,ros9dagrslt€a tt o 31 (u 2: tt 1t 15

otl o!9r llr 7t 3: z
a al C1 3.1 eu 6,t ll 4a t : tll OJ



TRACT #2

Coq f t nkit
Uap hri: af tc ar, tt6. 44'ra,24
Tfrrd& An Foen
A.rrr ZAt

For!.d !t Fan sdtd..,
rid6d bt t,:DA rd rnCS. ,' .ffiffiIretv

t raraidbrE.cr

Sd D€!si!d!.r
t6€5 ftlfilg

*lodl Fsl| &.rdq gmodl
.t lh

tzt 3t ||r e :L3 l(E
ts.gt( 6 a.t 5: 1tE 3.1 6e n: 4

:E' la:tll t{ 1/ 3{ 1!r€lg EltnlP laq 5&uFtt{{dq.al 19.1 efl ]vl z) 1
'ta5 O:H a
t5.a egt & t( al 31

v8f aotl { aa 9t 6a
it z.gx lll 7! tl a! 5{ z1

5 OI z TLI 6,t 1A a z5.t tl



TRACT #1 

 
RAY FARM IMPROVEMENTS 

 
Tract #1 - Grain bin, 42' diameter, 6 ring 22' high, full aeration floor, aeration fan with 
electric heat, 8" unload, sweep, 25,000 bushels. 
 
Tract #1 - Pole shed, 48' x 64' with 20' x 64' leanto, 13' door. 
 
Tract #1 - Cabin, 24' x 34', 2 bedroom, kitchen, bath, dining area, built in 2003 
 
Tract #1 - North pivot, 3/4 mile 15 Tower Valley pivot with swing span, new columns in 
well in 2013, new bearings in pump in 2013, well acidized in 2013, 1700 GPM well, 
2013 JD power unit (270 HP) with 20KW generator. 
 
Tract #1 - South pivot, 3/4  mile 15 tower Valley pivot, 3306 Caterpillar power unit, new 
well in 2006, 1800 GPM. 
 
Tract #2 - Pivot, 2001 Valley 10 tower pivot, 2004' length, 3 year old JD power unit. 



TRACT IIl

R.eortq Fia-l5aEa

ItS.DFr|tEtd !r.db!_
turrS.rrt lgc'

Abb.rnirbd 156 Fa'n| Recorl

FAR* 5ai4
,!'-d 8tst13&14.A|i

copY€: 2013

oEcl E r*baad..-tn-i.-tbah. !-rg'lrdtqaardr-iEr+milanrqs.nblt.r@-a..*r'6ddr.d-tlo|lt-.Gr-..-de6.-tur tb*

I?IOIIAE I'ART'l\l RAY

FdmirsGhdri$qr|b:

cfiP c6t€&Et .FF ffil

DD'
Fr|rldl glpbt GfirE EP
?&rra 73n?:} 7:873 0,0

sab at!5 €ffii or|b
colE d..r Cc.iv|loc DCPA!F.' o!!t d

nt Go na.a oo

W'IEF
ol'

FIJFIP
o!

CTP

a5
s[rlJt

Ftvim
liataat

N

AC|G
@ltI|

GRP
o!

CORN

soYBEAr.(l

ogc&

0,
o.t,

33{Z
a!

€aa7

DLIC'
Ytdd

1A

cc
trd
1t8
it6

TEctrMr:l@ lr..crF.l3El5s2iEf,ClanEAIflSEA$EE2Nt{28€lS

BIA R&s.|&&tl!ld:

lE-s-idr= NlEr:8.!.b&ralcdE q!tsddtrrt btd&n3

I't dadsb& .ll.dcoi!a!.t .a.td.rtu*d

nrLvbldaE itb

ciP
lnllb|d

t|5

FAYIWR

N

GAt
d!76ltt4

Gn

wtm
lul

TTJff

o.o

lcPqqH qqH

735.73 alsJll

Ods Er&.
CotxYdo OCPCtot@

fut fua

331J 1'|5

EP
tu,

atqtlta
(I'qd

qo

cc o0e605
lt U C8?bdd6

CORN (l0

ot)

lltA

solD€r{tE 3r9.o 29 !6
tdlB ..ac: 6la7

ttlr.r Pi!.&rcr* Itbr



TRACT /i2
FARn: 4,134

Souil| It koD| lLS. Wla|tt of Agdcutllro, pr4,ar€rt 8,Bfr3 SlS Ali,
lrnton F.rmserytc.Aglr.V C]lpylan zryl3
RoponD: FsA.ls6Ee Abbreviabd 1li6 Farm Record prga: .t of I
ollctarE* t&-d6d:Et.dnclbtb_trDd&i'. B.d.dpoml.| dt-Trigqhrnin IDAg d|b (b b tE.graratfr.dto t rtr aE r|.b.rdcoALi.|tm.dabrC&hcffidbtbm Str-!,rft&n b8.fu dicord-h-F.pRj.sdr.' --- - --'--

Op€r.for ano Fa'rnldgrdnar Rlcgn Numb€,
TTIOMAS MARI'IN RAY FROM 494
Fams AssocLted sflh Ogantor:

554

CRP Coolract Nutni€r{i): ztx!

OCP CBp Farm Numb€.of
Fannlar|d OoFllrd Ctl$lrd WBP WRprEtUp ctlpbnd cRp $.t s Tracis

n7-lg t59-75 159,75 01, OO ZS.5 O! A.dvs I

Slde 0rl|0r Efrcdve Dqtbb FAV/WR ACRE
Consoflagon Cons.n.fon OCP CropEnd OoFD€d IPIJFW? ]ll€toly Contracl

0.0 0.0 1g,.,5 0ll 0, N Nor|e

Crop

CORN

SOYBEANS

BlEe DLrc! cC OOC€05
&cagg Ykld Ybtd CRp Rrrnrdqr

833 Sl l/|ll o-o

4JJ24?Fol)

TolalSrsaAcrssa 1nA

Ttact Numbc.: 913 Dclcrtirdoo: 815 lt zsw 4t t S Zr.8:l€o FAvrwR
An Rangc unlt las|nbe': Blsbry

HEL St trs: NI.IEL m agrbshmt samnto.ny fobd (r| rr|ddB'|rh{t f.*tr 
N

Wet|lrd Strt 3: Trld doi! rd cf,dain a $Elhnd

wlvloladoos: NorE

oCF cRF
Fairhnd Ctopland Oogl.rd VEP tnp/Ffap Cto9hnd GRp
2t.74 r59.75 i59.75 0'0 2s.*
Statc O&Gr Ehctrri Dooblo

Conaqyedo.r Gdrs.lrrdor DCP Cr,opborl Ct'oFGd FUfWp
0.0 OJ' 1UE

0ll

0.o

C.cp

CIRN

8!!c Olrtct OC CCC45
A€t!|lp YHd t'idd CRP Rlddorl

t33 gl t43 03

soYBEAlrsgo2.?90J

TotalEarcAEcc: 7213

OgtEr!: M{ISHA IYNN RAY iHouAs uARi,I'.I RAY
6rh.r lrmducac: NoaE




